

è

W.P(C)No. 492 OF 2003

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.492 of 2003

B. SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for stay and office report)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)In-person

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab

UPON hearing petr.in-person & learned counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

The office shall inform the date of hearing to the petitioner, who is appearing in-person.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]

Court Master

Court Master