

Â

W.P(C)No. 492 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.492/2003

B. SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay )  
(With Office Report )

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gulam E. Vahanvati, SG.

For UOIMr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For UT ChandigarMs. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For PunjabMr. R.K. Rathore, AAG, PB.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Burman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rule.

The respondents who have not filed their counter-affidavit they shall file their counter-affidavit within four weeks from today. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this matter on 20th of September, 2004.

We think inclusion of respondent Nos.2, 7 and 9 is not necessary for the disposal of this petition, hence they are deleted from the array of the parties.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER