

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9556/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in CWP No. 7649/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

B.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT & FOREST &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief)

AND Writ Petition (C) No.492/2003

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring addl. facts on record and impleading party and placing addl.

facts and documents on record and

stay and directions and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Nos.3-6 in SLP:

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Nos.2 & 9 in SLP: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

UOI:

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (NP)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Res.Nos.10 & 12:

in SLP:

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.A.G.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Chauhan, Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P. (C) No.9556/2005:

Issue notice.

Mr.Ravindra Bana, learned counsel takes notice for respondents Nos.3 to 6,

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel, takes notice for respondent Nos.2 & 9, and

Mr.Arun K.Sinha, learned counsel, takes notice for respondent Nos.10 & 12.

The notice shall be served on the remaining respondents.

os.3 to 6. A short reply has been filed on behalf of respondent N
The other

respondents represented by learned counsel may file replies within four
r weeks. The

petitioner may file rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after the re-opening of the Court after the summer vacatio
n.

The petitioner shall supply copies of the S.L.P. to the counsel who have
put in

appearance today.

Interim order shall continue.

In W.P.(C) No.492/2003:

To be taken up along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.9556/2005.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master