

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9556/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in CWP No.7649/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

B.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT & FOREST &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates,
permission to file additional affidavit, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.492 of 2003.

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring addl. facts and bringing on
record the additional facts, impleading party, placing additional
facts and documents on record, directions, permission to place addl.
documents on record, permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Masadhi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Hemant Sharma, learned counsel, appears for Respondent No.7 also.

The respondents, which have not filed counter affidavits, may file the same within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed by the petitioner within four weeks from today.

List the petitions after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master