

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9556/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in CWP 7649/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

B.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT & FOREST &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit, permission to accept lengthy list
of dates and

prayer for interim relief and office report)(With I.A.No.3 for impleadment)

WITH WRIT PETITION (C) NO.492 OF 2003

(With appln. (s) for placing additional facts on record and impleading
party and stay and directions and with office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Wali, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, AAG

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.AAG, Punjab.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the petitioner-in-person and learned counsel for the parties and

perused the record, including the affidavit filed by Senior Town Planner (Enforcement & Vigilance), Department of Town and Country Planning, Haryana, Chandigarh, along

with which various plans have been filed. Learned counsel for the State of Haryana has

also filed in Court a copy of the Notification dated 24th August, 2005 issued by the

Haryana Government withdrawing from acquisition the land measuring 10.45 acres,

details whereof are given in the notification. We find no ground to interfere in exercise of

power under Article 136 and Article 32 of the Constitution.

The interlocutory applications, special leave petition and the writ petition are

dismissed accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master